E.E]Eﬂ Vehicle History Report™ US §44.99

2019 MITSUBISHI OUTLANDER v Branded Titles: Rebuilt, Salvage >
PHEV GT

VIN: JA4J24A58KZ053327
4 DOOR WAGON/SPORT UTILITY x 30 Service history records >
2.0L14F SOHC 16V
HYBRID

ALL WHEEL DRIVE

Original Window Sticker ﬂ At least 1 open recall >

aw 2 Previous owners >
a Types of owners: Corporate, Personal >

[ 117,307 Lastreported odometer reading >

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 12/24/25 at 8:11:10 AM (CST). Other information about
this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to
make a better decision about your next used car.

C/A[R[F|AJ{ Accident/Damage History

Mot all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Event 1
03/18/2025
Damage reported: minor damage (i) Damage Severity Scale
7 ]
View More Details » //////A
MINOR MODERATE SEVERE
N
N
Event 2
10/16/2025
Accident reported: minor to moderate damage (i) Damage Severity Scale
-Ithitan animal C W
-Ithita deer MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

View More Details »

Event 3



Event 3

12/12/2025
TOTAL LOSS VEHICLE

View More Details »

(C[AIR]F|AJ® Additional History

Mot all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Total Loss @

Total Loss Reported: 12/12/2025.

Total Loss Reported

Structural Damage @

CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a collision repair
specialist.
Airbag Deployment @

No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

Odometer Check @
No indication of an odometer rollback.

Accident / Damage ®

DMV title problems reported. Damage reported: 03/18/2025. Accident reported: Damage Reported Severe Damage
10/16/2025.

Manufacturer Recall @

At least 1 manufacturer recall requires repair. Most recalls can be repaired free Recall Reported No New Recalls Reported
of charge.
Basic Warranty (i) Warranty Voided

Original manufacturer warranty likely voided by manufacturer.

1
Damage Brands (i) No Problem Alert!

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon Problem Found

Odometer Brands @
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

No Problem No Problem

ALERT! - Severe problems were reported by a state Department of Motor Vehicles (DMV). This vehicle does not qualify for the
CARFAX Buyback Guarantee.

Eﬂmﬂﬂm : Ownership History 2 Owner1 & Owner2
The number of owners is estimated

Year purchased 2020 2025
Type of owner Corporate Personal
Estimated length of ownership 4 yrs. 8 mo. 2 months
Owned in the following states/provinces Wisconsin, lllinois lllinois

Estimated miles driven per year 22,997/yr -



Estimated miles driven per year

Last reported odometer reading

(C/A|R|F|AJ® Detailed History

22,997/yr

112,755

117,307

Glossary

= Owner1
Purchased: 2020

Date Mileage
04/25/2019

08/06/2020

08/31/2020

11/05/2020 19
01/28/2021 856

A

07/28/2021 8,158

A

11/19/2021 16,813

A

12/03/2021

Source

Mitsubishi Motors
mitsubishicars.com

Mitsubishi Motors
mitsubishicars.com

Kunes Mitsubishi of Madison
Madison, WI

608-975-5119
https://kunesmitsubishi.com/

4.0/5.0
225 Verified Reviews

@ 3,576 Customer Favorites

Wisconsin

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Delavan, WI

Title #20310TT720090

Kunes Ford of Delavan
Delavan, WI
262-427-1323
kunesforddelavan.com/

4.6/5.0
535 Verified Reviews

@ 5,473 Customer Favorites

Kunes Toyota of Galesburg
Galesburg, IL
309-344-2080

4.4/5.0
243 Verified Reviews
@ 984 Customer Favorites

Kunes of Woodstock CDJR
Woodstock, IL
815-338-5100
https://kunescountry.com

46/5.0
331 Verified Reviews

@ 4,520 Customer Favorites

Wisconsin
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Delavan, WI

Comments

Vehicle manufactured

Original Window Sticker

Corporate Vehicle
22,997 mi/yr

Vehicle shipped to original dealer in Madison, WI

Vehicle sold

Title issued or updated
- Registration issued or renewed
- First owner reported

- Titled or registered as corporate vehicle

-Vehicle color noted as Black

Vehicle serviced
- Inspection performed
- Alignment checked

Vehicle serviced

- Brakes checked
-Maintenance reminder reset
- Oil and filter changed
-Tires rotated

Vehicle serviced

-Maintenance inspection completed

- Alignment checked
- Brakes checked
- Oil and filter changed

- Tire condition and pressure checked

-Tires rotated

Registration issued or renewed
-Vehicle color noted as Black



02/01/2022 22,248

A

07/06/2022 29,874
A
11/09/2022 35,145
A
02/28/2023 40,623
A
05/02/2023 46,435
A
06/29/2023 52,668
A
08/15/2023 57,245
A
08/24/2023 58,402

A

Ucilavdall, vyl

Kunes Ford of East Moline
East Molineg, IL
309-302-4167
kuneseastmoline.com/

4.8/5.0
228 Verified Reviews

@ 537 Customer Favorites

Kunes Ford of Delavan
Delavan, WI
262-427-1323
kunesforddelavan.com/

4.6/5.0
535 Verified Reviews

@ 5,473 Customer Favorites

Kunes Chevrolet Cadillac of Delavan
Delavan, WI

855-208-9371

kuneschevrolet.com/

46/5.0
312 Verified Reviews
@ 2,798 Customer Favorites

Kunes Chevrolet Cadillac of Delavan
Delavan, WI

855-208-9371

kuneschevrolet.com/

46/5.0
312 Verified Reviews

@ 2,798 Customer Favorites

Kunes Country Chrysler Buick of
Sterling

Sterling, IL

866-912-9374

kunesbuicksterling.com/

45/5.0
245 Verified Reviews
@ 3,730 Customer Favorites

Kunes Chevrolet Cadillac of Delavan
Delavan, WI

855-208-9371

kuneschevrolet.com/

46/5.0
312 Verified Reviews

@ 2,798 Customer Favorites

Kunes Chevrolet Cadillac of Delavan
Delavan, WI

855-208-9371

kuneschevrolet.com/

4.6/5.0
312 Verified Reviews

@ 2,798 Customer Favorites

Kunes Chevrolet Cadillac of Delavan
Delavan, WI

855-208-9371

kuneschevrolet.com/

4.6/5.0
312 Verified Reviews

@ 2,798 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

-Maintenance inspection completed
-Maintenance reminder reset

- 0il and filter changed

Vehicle serviced

-Maintenance inspection completed
- Alignment checked

- 0il and filter changed

- Tires rotated

Vehicle serviced

-Maintenance inspection completed
- Brakes checked

- 0il and filter changed

- Tires rotated

Vehicle serviced

-Maintenance inspection completed
- Brakes checked

- 0il and filter changed

- Tires rotated

Vehicle serviced

- Maintenance inspection completed
- Alignment checked

- Antifreeze/coolant checked

- Brakes checked

- 0il and filter changed

- Tires rotated

Vehicle serviced

-Maintenance inspection completed
- Air filter replaced

- Brakes checked

- 0il and filter changed

- Tires rotated

Vehicle serviced
- Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned

Vehicle serviced

-Maintenance inspection completed
- Brakes checked

- Oil and filter changed

- Tires rotated



09/11/2023 60,150

A

11/14/2023 64,031

A

12/14/2023 65,724

A

01/16/2024 67,608

A

04/17/2024 70,505

A

06/27/2024 76,286

A

08/20/2024 78,452

A

09/04/2024 81,715

A

Kunes Mitsubishi of Madison
Madison, WI

608-975-5119
https://kunesmitsubishi.com/

4.0/5.0
225 Verified Reviews

@ 3,576 Customer Favorites

Kunes Mitsubishi of Madison
Madison, WI

608-975-5119
https://kunesmitsubishi.com/

4.0/5.0
225 Verified Reviews

@ 3,576 Customer Favorites

Kunes Mitsubishi of Madison
Madison, WI

608-975-5119
https://kunesmitsubishi.com/

4.0/5.0
225 Verified Reviews
@ 3,576 Customer Favorites

Kunes Mitsubishi of Madison
Madison, WI

608-975-5119
https://kunesmitsubishi.com/

4.0/5.0
225 Verified Reviews

@ 3,576 Customer Favorites

Kunes Mitsubishi of Madison
Madison, WI

608-975-5119
https://kunesmitsubishi.com/

4.0/5.0
225 Verified Reviews

@ 3,576 Customer Favorites

Kunes Mitsubishi of Madison
Madison, WI

608-975-5119
https://kunesmitsubishi.com/

4.0/5.0
225 Verified Reviews

@ 3,576 Customer Favorites

Kunes Mitsubishi of Madison
Madison, WI

608-975-5119
https://kunesmitsubishi.com/

4.0/5.0

225 Verified Reviews

@ 3,576 Customer Favorites

Kunes Mitsubishi of Madison
Madison, WI
608-975-5119

Vehicle serviced

- Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned
- Transmission fluid changed

- Transmission fluid flushed

- Wipers/washers checked
-Wiper(s) replaced

Vehicle serviced

-Maintenance inspection completed
-Fluids checked

- Maintenance reminder reset

- Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced

-Maintenance inspection completed

- Alignment performed

-Four tires balanced

- Four tires mounted

- Four wheel alignment performed

- Fuel injection system flushed/serviced
- Transmission fluid flushed

Vehicle serviced

- Maintenance inspection completed
- Tire condition and pressure checked
- Tire pressure sensor replaced

Vehicle serviced

-Maintenance inspection completed
- Air filter replaced

- Antifreeze/coolant flushed/changed
- Brakes checked

- Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned

- Differential fluid flushed/changed

- Fluids checked

-Maintenance reminder reset

- 0il and filter changed

- Rear differential fluid flushed/changed
- Tire condition and pressure checked
- Tires rotated

Vehicle serviced

-Maintenance inspection completed
-Recommended maintenance performed
- Differential fluid flushed/changed

- Fluids checked

- Fuel injection system flushed/serviced
-Maintenance reminder reset

- Oil and filter changed

-Rear differential fluid flushed/changed
- Tires rotated

Vehicle serviced
- Tire repaired

Vehicle serviced
-Maintenance inspection completed
- Brakes checked



P

10/01/2024 83,421

A

11/22/2024 87,709

A

12/03/2024 88,713

A

02/07/2025 94,715

A

03/18/2025 98,076

A

03/18/2025

CARFAX HAS THE MOST
ACCIDENT & DAMAGE

INFORMATION

Madison, Wi
608-975-5119
https://kunesmitsubishi.com/

4.0/5.0
225 Verified Reviews

@ 3,576 Customer Favorites

Walmart Auto Care Center
Monroe, WI

608-328-4943
https://www.walmart.com

4.6/5.0
27 Verified Reviews

@ 1 Customer Favorite

Kunes Mitsubishi of Madison
Madison, WI

608-975-5119
https://kunesmitsubishi.com/

4.0/5.0
225 Verified Reviews
@ 3,576 Customer Favorites

Kunes Mitsubishi of Madison
Madison, WI

608-975-5119
https://kunesmitsubishi.com/

4.0/5.0
225 Verified Reviews

@ 3,576 Customer Favorites

Kunes Mitsubishi of Madison
Madison, WI

608-975-5119
https://kunesmitsubishi.com/

4.0/5.0
225 Verified Reviews

@ 3,576 Customer Favorites

Kunes Buick GMC of Greenfield, Inc.
Milwaukee, WI

414-545-7000
kunesbuickgmegreenfield.com/

45/5.0
410 Verified Reviews
@ 3,550 Customer Favorites

Damage Report

Py

- Maintenance inspection completed
- Brakes checked

- Fluids checked

-Maintenance reminder reset

- Oil and filter changed

- Tires rotated

Vehicle serviced
- Tire pressure monitoring system checked
-Tire repaired

Vehicle serviced

-Maintenance inspection completed
- Air filter replaced

- Brakes checked

- Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned
-Fluids checked

-Maintenance reminder reset

- Oil and filter changed

- Rear brake pads replaced

- Rear brake rotor(s) replaced

- Tires rotated

Vehicle serviced

-Maintenance inspection completed
- Brake fluid flushed/changed

- Parking assist checked

- Transfer case serviced

- Transmission fluid flushed
-Wipers/washers checked

- Wiper(s) replaced

Vehicle serviced

-Maintenance inspection completed
- Brakes checked

- Fluids checked

- Fuel system cleaned/serviced

- Induction system serviced
-Maintenance reminder reset

- Oil and filter changed

- Tires rotated

Vehicle serviced

Damage reported: minor damage @
-Damage to front

Damage Severity Scale

Q
\

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

Damage Location
FRONT

LEFT RIGHT



05/12/2025

A

07/02/2025

A

07/22/2025

A

07/28/2025

A

08/01/2025

08/07/2025

08/22/2025

LEFT RIGHT

REAR

100,801 Kunes Mitsubishi of Madison Vehicle serviced
Madison, WI -Maintenance inspection completed
608-975-5119 - Brakes checked
https://kunesmitsubishi.com/ -Fluids checked
- Maintenance reminder reset
4’0,"‘ 5.0 ) - Qil and filter changed
225 Verified Reviews _Tires rotated
@ 3,576 Customer Favorites - Transmission fluid changed
- Transmission fluid flushed
106,368 Kunes Mitsubishi of Madison Vehicle serviced
Madison, WI -Maintenance inspection completed
608-975-5119 - Adaptive cruise control checked
https://kunesmitsubishi.com/ - Brakes checked
- Brake fluid flushed/changed
4‘0," 5.0 ) -Engine serviced
225 Venfied Reviews -Fluids checked
@ 3,576 Customer Favorites -Maintenance reminder reset
- Oil and filter changed
- Spark plug(s) replaced
- Tires rotated
108,693 Kunes Mitsubishi of Madison Vehicle serviced
Madison, WI - Spark plug(s) replaced
608-975-5119
https://kunesmitsubishi.com/
4.0/5.0
225 Verified Reviews
@ 3,576 Customer Favorites
108,768 Kunes Toyota of Galesburg Vehicle serviced
Galesburg, IL - Battery replaced
309-344-2080 - Oil and filter changed
- Tires rotated
4‘4," 5.0 , -Vehicle washed/detailed
243 Verified Reviews
@ 984 Customer Favorites
E Looks like this dealer serviced the car in order to prepare it for
sale. That's a good thing!
. CAR
g
Kunes Toyota of Galesburg Vehicle offered for sale
Galesburg, IL
309-344-2080
4.4/5.0
243 Verified Reviews
@ 984 Customer Favorites
Mitsubishi Motors Manufacturer Safety recall issued
-NHTSA #25V507
- Recall #SR-25-002 TAILGATE GAS SPRING FAILURE DUE
TO CORROSION ON MY14-20 OUTLANDER
- Status: Remedy Available
Click here or call 1-888-648-7820 to locate an authorized
Mitsubishi dealership near you to obtain more information
about this recall.
© Learn more about this recall
109,499 Kunes Toyota of Galesburg Vehicle sold

Galesburg, IL
309-344-2080



08/22/2025

A

08/22/2025

08/29/2025

09/08/2025

A

112,755

- Owner2
Purchased: 2025

Date Mileage

09/22/2025

10/16/2025

&

CARFAX HAS THE MOST

ACCIDENT & DAMAGE
INFORMATION

12/01/2025

oA, T

309-344-2080

4.4/5.0
243 Verified Reviews

@ 984 Customer Favorites

Kunes Toyota of Galesburg
Galesburg, IL
309-344-2080

4.4/5.0
243 Verified Reviews

@ 984 customer Favorites

lllinois
Motor Vehicle Dept.

lllinois
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Macomb, IL

Kunes Auto Group of Macomb
Macomb, IL

309-837-5757
kunesmacomb.com

48/5.0
81 Verified Reviews

@ 45 Customer Favorites

Source

lllinois

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Macomb, IL

Title #252656957090

Damage Report

lllinois

Vehicle serviced
- Vehicle washed/detailed

Vehicle purchase reported

Registration issued or renewed

Vehicle serviced
-Maintenance inspection completed
- Qil and filter changed

Personal Vehicle

Comments

Title issued or updated
- New owner reported
-Vehicle color noted as Black

Accident reported: minor to moderate damage @
- It hit an animal

- It hit a deer

-Damage to front

-Damage to left front

-Damage to left side

-Damage to left rear

Damage Severity Scale
77
— o I
MINOR MODERATE SEVERE
Damage Location
FRONT
LEFT RIGHT
REAR

Vehicle purchase reported



12/01/2025

12/12/2025

v

12/12/2025

12/12/2025 117,307

v

12/20/2025

v

lllinois
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Damage Report

Vehicle purchase reported

TOTAL LOSS VEHICLE

o o

There are many reasons an insurance company will declare a
vehicle a total loss. Have this vehicle inspected by a qualified
technician before you buy. Learn More

LY

lllinois
Motor Vehicle Dept.

lllinois

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Westchester, IL

Title #253466942470

Title or registration issued to insurance company

SALVAGE TITLE/CERTIFICATE ISSUED
-REBUILT TITLE ISSUED

-Loan or lien reported

-Vehicle color noted as Black

J

Avoid financial headaches. Make sure the loan has been paid off if
you're buying from a private seller. Learn More

LY

Damage Report

SALVAGE TITLE/CERTIFICATE ISSUED

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at
www.carfaxonline.com.

Follow Us: 0 facebook.com/CARFAX

@cArraxine [ About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, MO RESPONSIBILITY |5 ASSUMED BY CARFAX ORITS AGENTS FOR
ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF
MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE.

@ 2025 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.

12/24/258:11:10 AM (CST)

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2019 MITSUBISHI OUTLANDER PHEV vehicle (VIN:
JA4J24A58KZ053327), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 12/24/25 at 9:11 AM (EST).

Customer Signature

Date Dealer Signature Date



